

2 **SB 5194** - S AMD

3 By Senators Wood, McDonald, Swecker, Long, Prince and A. Anderson

4 Adopted 2/1/95

5 On page 6, after line 12, insert the following:

6 "**Sec. 5.** RCW 90.70.902 and 1990 c 115 s 13 are each amended to
7 read as follows:

8 Nothing in RCW 43.131.370 shall affect the implementation and
9 requirements of the Puget Sound water quality management plan existing
10 on June 30, (~~(1995)~~) 2000, or such other effective date of repeal of
11 the laws referenced in RCW 43.131.370. The implementation of the plan
12 on and after that date shall be the responsibility of such entities as
13 are provided by the legislature.

14 **Sec. 6.** RCW 43.131.369 and 1990 c 115 s 11 are each amended to
15 read as follows:

16 The Puget Sound water quality authority and its powers and duties
17 shall be terminated on June 30, (~~(1995)~~) 2000, as provided in RCW
18 43.131.370.

19 **Sec. 7.** RCW 43.131.370 and 1990 c 115 s 12 are each amended to
20 read as follows:

21 The following acts or parts of acts, as now existing or hereafter
22 amended, are each repealed, effective June 30, (~~(1996)~~) 2001:

- 23 (1) Section 1, chapter 451, Laws of 1985 and RCW 90.70.001;
- 24 (2) Section 2, chapter 451, Laws of 1985 and RCW 90.70.005;
- 25 (3) Section 3, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 2, chapter 115,
26 Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.011;
- 27 (4) Section 5, chapter 451, Laws of 1985 and RCW 90.70.025;
- 28 (5) Section 6, chapter 451, Laws of 1985 and RCW 90.70.035;
- 29 (6) Section 7, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 72, chapter 36,
30 Laws of 1988, section 3, chapter 115, Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.045;
- 31 (7) Section 4, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 4, chapter 115,
32 Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.055;
- 33 (8) Section 8, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 31, chapter 11,
34 Laws of 1989, section 5, chapter 115, Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.060;

1 (9) Section 9, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 6, chapter 115,
2 Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.070;

3 (10) Section 10, chapter 451, Laws of 1985, section 7, chapter 115,
4 Laws of 1990 and RCW 90.70.080; and

5 (11) Section 14, chapter 451, Laws of 1985 and RCW 90.70.901."

6 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
7 internal references accordingly.

8 On page 6, line 15, after "6;" insert "and"

9 On page 6, beginning on line 17, after "7" strike all material
10 through "12" on line 20

11 **SB 5194** - S AMD

12 By Senators Wood, McDonald, Swecker, Long, Prince and A. Anderson

13

14 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "90.70.055," strike "and" and
15 on line 3 of the title, after "90.70.065" insert ", 90.70.902,
16 43.131.369, and 43.131.370"

17 On page 1, beginning on line 3 of the title, after "90.70.035"
18 strike all material through "43.131.370" on line 4 of the title and
19 insert "and 90.70.045"

--- END ---